

Company Name: _____

STEP Basin Package #1 (Tank)				
Item #	Basin Seal and Fastners Items:	Estimated Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	36" X 48" Fiberglass STEP basin with 6" Anti-floatation Flange	200	\$ 487.00	\$ 97,400.00
2	42" Fiberglass lid with diamond late pattern	230	\$ 122.00	\$ 28,060.00
3	Heli-coil inserts in top tank flange (installed by Manufacturer)	1200	\$ 0.52	\$ 624.00
4	10' Clean Seal .625W x .312H Self Adhesive Ribbed Gasket (installed by manufacturer)	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
5	3/8- 16 x 2 Stainless Steel Hex Cap Screw	1200	\$ 0.83	\$ 996.00
6	3/8 316H Stainless Steel Split Lockwasher	1200	\$ 0.08	\$ 96.00
7	3/8 316H Stainless Steel USS Flat Lock Washer	1200	\$ 0.07	\$ 84.00
Total for Package #1			\$	128,060.00

STEP Basin Package #2 (Pump and Controls)				
Item #	Pump and Control Items:	Estimated Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	Champion CPWH5-13 Pump / 12hp / 115 volts or Alternate sewage pump that handle up to 2" solids with 2" discharge and one pump float sahl be included in pump box. Provide model type:	800	\$ 265.00	\$ 212,000.00
2	CP1000- SL Fiberglass Control Panel W/alarm	300	\$ 277.50	\$ 83,250.00
3	2" x 1 1/2" PVC SCH40 Male Adapter (To be fastened on pump discharge by vendor / manufacturer prior delivey)	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
Total for Package #2			\$	350,450.00

\$ 298,450⁰⁰

STEP Basin Package #3 (Piping and Accessories)				
Item #	Piping Component Items:	Estimated Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	1 1/2" PVC SCH40 Swing Check Valve	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
2	1 1/2" PVC SCH40 Union	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	1 1/2" PVC SCH40 Ball Valve	200	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	1 1/2" PVC SCH40 90 Degree Elbow	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
5	1 1/2" PVC SCH40 Coupling	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
6	1 1/2" Adaptor-A-Flex Grommet for SCH 40 Pipe	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	1 1/2" 40 Pipe (4 Feet)	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Conery 2900- B1S4-30' B Floats NO Alternates	1000	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00
9	1 1/2" Tee PVC	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
Total for Package #3			\$	44,000.00

\$ 52,600⁰⁰

ordered by the City during the Contract Period may vary substantially from the Estimated Annual Usage. Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity or type of services that will be utilized during the Contract period.

Grand Total Amount for Packages #1-3

\$ ~~492,510.00~~

\$ 479,110.00 CAL
not

* Spreadsheet would
total itself